RESOLUTION

REQUEST FOR SPEED LIMIT REDUCTION - IRONBOUND ROAD AT FIVE FORKS

- WHEREAS, on September 28, 2004, the James City County Board of Supervisors adopted the Primary Principles for the Five Forks Area of James City County to guide recommendations and decisions in future land use cases and other development activity in the Five Forks area; and
- WHEREAS, Transportation Principle I.1 recommends lowering the speed limit to 35 mph approximately half a mile in each direction from the intersection of Ironbound Road and John Tyler Highway; and
- WHEREAS, in combination with other recommended improvements, a reduction in vehicle speed will improve traffic flow through the intersection of Ironbound Road and John Tyler Highway; and
- WHEREAS, a reduction in vehicle speed will have a secondary benefit of increasing pedestrian and bicyclist safety in the Five Forks area.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, does hereby request that the Virginia Department of Transportation Resident Engineer reduce the speed limit on Ironbound Road to 35 mph approximately half a mile in each direction from the intersection with John Tyler Highway.

ruce C. Goodson

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

SUPERVISOR	VOTE
BRADSHAW	AYE
HARRISON	AYE
BROWN	AYE
MCGLENNON	AYE
GOODSON	AYE

ATTEST:

Sanford B. Wanner

Clerk to the Board

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 28th day of September, 2004.

speedreduce.res